

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.30
19:36:25
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7454 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 411 OF 2023**

M/s. Deep Developers .. Applicant

In the matter between

Bharat Agri Fert. & Realty Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 39245 OF 2025**

Mr. Aditya Lele a/w Mr. Atul Mishra, for the Applicant.
Ms.Smita Durve i/b Parisha Shah, for Petitioner.
Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms.Anjali Ghuge, for Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by a period of one week from today.

3. Earlier the matter was to be listed on 02/04/2026. However, since the time to carry out amendment is extended, list the petition on 21/04/2026. To be listed along with Writ Petition Stamp No. 9902 of 2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)