

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7454 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 411 OF 2023

Deep DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And Ors,RESPONDENT
Through Its Legal Department

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39245 OF 2025

M/s Deep DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Chief Engineer B.p Western Suburbs-1..RESPONDENT

Adv Aditya Lele for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)