

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7454 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 411 OF 2023**

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.05.11
14:03:19
+0530

Deep Developers

.. Applicant

In the matter between:

Bhart Agri Fert. & Relaty Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation
& Ors.

.. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9902 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 39245 OF 2025**

...

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Atul Mishra a/w S. Thithe i/by Mr. Aditya K. K. for Applicant in IAL/7454/2026 and for petitioner in WPL/39245/2025.

Ms. Smita Durve i/by Parisha Shah, Advocates for petitioner in WPL/9902/2026.

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.6-State.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, post the matters on 29th June 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]